

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 263 of 2024

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 263 of 2024**

=====

BHATUBHAI BHALCHANDRA PATIL & ORS.

**Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

JAYDEEP H SINDHI(9585) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3
MS. ALKA B VANIYA(6945) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 20/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned Trial Court to submit its report as regards the status of trial. S.O. to 23.04.2026.

AHS

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)