

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 263 of 2024

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 263 of 2024**

**With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 555 of 2024**

=====

BHATUBHAI BHALCHANDRA PATIL & ORS.

**Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

JAYDEEP H SINDHI(9585) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3
MS. ALKA B VANIYA(6945) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR MANAN MAHETA, APP for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 07/05/2026

ORDER

Learned Advocate for the petitioner seek permission to withdraw the present Applications in view of the fact that the parties have settled the matter.

Permission as prayed for is granted. The matters stand disposed of as withdrawn.

Interim relief, if any, stands vacated. IA stands disposed of.

Manshi

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)